Kenex (Electro-Medical) Ltd
Unit 17, RO24 Greenway, Harlow Business Park, Harlow, Essex CM19 5QB, England
T: +44 (0)1279 417241  F: +44 (0)1279 443749  E: kenex@kenex.co.uk  www.kenex.co.uk
312_DS_060_1_3 iss5 (2022/12/05)
Lower body x-ray shield
(with patented collision tolerant pivotal arm & deep attachment bracket allowing transverse table movement)
312/DS-060/1/3 (137 cm wide shield with 1 x 57 cm fold-down top & 2 x 27 cm lift-off tops)
Supplied with:

- 25 mm x 10 mm x 65 cm (supplied & fitted)
- 28.6 mm x 9.5 mm x 65 cm (supplied)
Weights, dimensions & ordering information
Weights and dimensions are subject to manufacturing tolerance
312/DS-060/1/3 comprising: -
1 x 89 cm main element with fitted equipment rail (additional rail 0.45 kg)
1 x 48 cm pivoting element
1 x 57 cm fold-down / lift-off top
2 x 27 cm lift-of tops   Total weight: 19.5 kg
Front of shield – showing 57 cm top folded down Rear of shield – showing how tops attach
Top shields
> Detachable top shields (as shown) overlap to provide additional protection (92 cm wide) to the upper body.
> These semi-flexible tops stand above the table and can be moved towards the patient as required.
> Each top shield can be quickly removed to aid patient access (including the fold-down top).
> A 57 cm wide fold-down top (#312/DS/3.115) attaches to the pivotal arm, accompanied by a 27 cm wide top (#312/DS/3.30) on the middle link and
an adjacent, shorter 27 cm wide top (#312/DS/3.122) on the attachment bracket.
> The x-ray attenuating material used in all tops has a lead equivalence of 0.5mm.
65 cm
Top shield
312/DS/3.115